(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

cN:andei(;.':aflttahe Amit Jha Client Name gcl;/él_s Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2366 | Report Status NA

Date of Birth 06 Jul 1999 Application Received | 23-10-2025

I%andidate Employee 115728 I(?I?el;frfed/Reopened NA

Report Type NA Final Report Date NA

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | NA

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT
COMPONENT SUROIRIATTOR SeRe= COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 NIL NIL WIP

IiATEST EMPLOYMENT Akash Pal HRSS(PeopleFirst) 24-10-2025 GREEN

POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 23-10-2025 GREEN

COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 23-10-2025 GREEN

GRADUATION Section Officer Examination 10-11-2025 GREEN

Branch-lll

CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 23-10-2025 GREEN

CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 23-10-2025 GREEN

NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 23-10-2025 GREEN

GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 31-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Amit Jha Amit Jha
Emp Code: Not Applicable Not Applicable
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Genpact India Private Limited

Genpact India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Amit Jha Amit Jha

Emp Code: OHRID-703398753 OHR-ID 703398753, E-CODE 718591
From: 19-07-2024 19-07-2024

To: 29-07-2025 29-07-2025

Designation: Business Analyst Business Analyst

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Provided

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Akash Pal HRSS(PeopleFirst) of Genpact
India Private Limited, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check

as Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Akash Pal HRSS(PeopleFirst)

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page4/4



Annexure 2 (a)

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-AMRSN-2366-Amit Jha-OHRID-703396753:000703398753

. % i =y Raply My Raphy Adi
Panple Firgt, Helpdeak «<helpdisie peapleficst@genpacteoms Rl i
To Mary R

€ sani@guidguesighobatin plgoldgeritgiobalin

Hi Team,
Thankyou for contacting PeopteFirst.

Pledise find below detiils,

OHR=ID TOAIGATES
_E€ODE _TiBs0
MAME M it i
DATE OF JOINING 5 duil-24
DATE OF
RELIEVING FG il F5
CESIGNATION | Business Analyst |
i
SUPERVISOR Rnkesh Sagar |
Thanks & Regards
Akash Pal
HRSS{PeoplaFirst)

genp-m:f : Fromuformation Hoppens Hene
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RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate-GQ-AMRSN-2366-Amit Jha-OHRID-703398753:000703398753

People First, Helpdesk <helpdesk peoplefirst@genpact come

Annexure 2 (b)

To Many R
aarifgokdquesglobslin jayfgoligeesigiobalin
e
Covmpany Misne Gempact
Candidate Name Amit tha
Ernployes Code/EMa OHRID-TO3358753
From [Dute of foining) 19-ful-2024
To |Date of ExitRelieving) F-ful-2025
De-signation (AL The tene of leaving the compaery) Butiness Anakt
Salaty /CTC: Plaasn Prodde
‘Was this positions PermanantTemporany/Contractual Please Provide
| Supervisor's Hame Flease Provde
Reabon lor Lemdng Flizase Proreidie
Rehine Elgibility {Please il in the relewnt informsation)
Euxit fesrnalities comnplited: (YeuMe) (Pheaie Bl in the rebeva Infosmation)
Kindly confirm aftached Refieving letter {document is authenticate? Flease Prosdde
any T Y lsuo dhring the smeloyment tanure? (8 Ter-
Pleasa explain beiafi) Flease explain briefhy
Arry Misappeng of Fumd 2 [If “Ves” Please wxplain brisfly} Pleaze explsk t betefly
DATA - BREACH ol any kird Please Presdde
Arry Important Point Apart from the Above if nelevant in making right
hiring decision, Flease lats us know: Flease Provide
et (e By | Mamee, Contact Number B Deslgnation) Flease Prordde

Kindy note that your inputs and feedback grven would assist sur client in making a prompt hiring de<ision and therefore we swait your response for the same 1 the sarfiest.

‘We look forward to your kind co-operation and thank you in anticipation

) Repty | % Replyan |
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2366

GQ-AMRSN-2366

Candidate Name: Amit Jha Amit Jha

Date Of Birth: 06-07-1999 05-07-1999

Father Name: Uday Chander Jha Uday Chander Jha

Addressl: W-53/19, sonia gandhi camp, Naraina W-53/19, sonia gandhi camp, Naraina
industrial area phase 1, Near PVR industrial area phase 1, Near PVR
naraina, New Delhi, 110028. naraina, New Delhi, 110028.

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal
record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

23-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

APPLICATION 1D

GO-AMBSMN-2366

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Arnit Jha

FATHER NAME

Uday Chander Jha

DATE OF BIRTH

D6-July-199

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

W-53/1%, sonia gandhi camp, Naraina industrial area phase 1, Near PYR naraina, New
Delhi, 110028,

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Tilak Magar Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verilied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

23-Ocrober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online liganion darabase there 1= no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdicdonal limies of the Address of the

Candidate prowvided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in mature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation dambase there is no Civil or Cririnal case insttuted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information 15 subject o the search conducred within the Jurisdicdonal limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informanon is pained on
the insrruction of CLIENT and the undersigned s nor liable for anv act of ereor, omission, delettion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

Ak Jp

[PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-2366 GQ-AMRSN-2366

Candidate Name: Amit Jha Amit Jha

Date Of Birth: 06-07-1999 05-07-1999

Father Name: Uday Chander Jha Uday Chander Jha

Addressl: W-53/19, sonia gandhi camp, Naraina W-53/19, sonia gandhi camp, Naraina
industrial area phase 1, Near PVR industrial area phase 1, Near PVR
naraina, New Delhi-110028. naraina, New Delhi-110028.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

23-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

OURT IFI ON REPORT

APPLICATION 1D GO-AMRSN-2366

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Amit Jha

FATHER NAME Uiy Chander Jha

DATE OF BIRTH (Hi-July-1999

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT W-53,19, sonia gandhi camp, MNaraina industrial area phase 1, Mear PYR naraina, New
Drelhi, 110028,

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE 23-Octaber-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verificd Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verificd Clear - No Records Found
COMNCIUSION:

As on the date of this search and a8 per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal ease instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search condueted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYFRS'S COMMENT:
As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subjeet to the search conduceed within the Ilun:ith'ctim:sl limits of the Address of the

Candidase provided. Henee, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public reconds available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
coneerned court, This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

A Jpd

(PALAV AGARWAL}
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Institution: University of Delhi University of Delhi

Name Of The Candidate: Amit Jha Amit Jha

Enroll No: 16SOLNBHPS006224 16SOLNBHPS006224

Degree: Bachelor of Arts Bachelor of Arts

Major: Political Science, Political Science,

Month And Year Of Passing: May 2019 May 2019

Certification Issued Date: 2020-02 2020-02

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Section Officer Examination

Branch-IIl of University of Delhi found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Section Officer Examination Branch-IlI

Report Verified Date:

10-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING

(CAMPUS OF OPEN LEARNING)

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

Certificate.No.: BAPSH/R0247/19 Date: 29/Feb/2020
Enrollment No.: [6SOLNBHPS006224

Provisional Certificate

This is to certify that Mr. AMIT JHA , S/o UDAY JHA
bearing SOL RoWﬂ-Gusws has been a student of this
Institution from < 2016 to May 2019 . He appeared at the
B.A.(H)Political Science, Annual Examination 2019 of the University of
Delhi and passed the same with Examination Roll No.

2052044 securing 529 marks out of 1100 with il Division as per result
declared on 31/07/2019 .

To the best of my knowledge and belief he bears a good
moral character.

A Ssc*..'m}ﬁ?ﬁ

= ¥ i i _-" I
E:ham:rlattc'{] -ras}{:r -Hi (ii)
Um';er'*‘-‘?;f of Dé—

Deiﬂz {; y

- Ruth)

Prepared by ““Checked h} Asstt. lﬁﬁi'stral* (Examination,
Dealing Assti., Exam Section Officer, Exam S0L)
Note:

“This is a web based Provisional Certificate and is valid for all official purpose.
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Amit Jha

Amit Jha

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

23-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame Amit Jha
Case Rating Mol Halad
World-Check Total Matches 2

Case IO

Currrent Croup

Gemder

Last Screensd

Entity Type Individual

Archived M

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Resolved Matches 2 Positive: 0
Unresolved Matches i

Gl-AMRESN-2366

Woard-Check

Mala

23 Oct 2025 11:38

Mami Amn Jha

Diati P lnbaed TR 0205, 1141
Pricted By

Cenuip Wiorkd-Lhoos

Annexure 6 (a)

Bate of Birth
Case Created
Ongoing Screening

Mame Transposition

Possible: O

¥O¥ LSEG [¥iucenc

False: 2

Confidential

G6-Jul 1284

23 0cd 2025 11:38
Ma

Yas

Unspecified: O
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WORLD-CHECK MATCHES
Retoly [EETEL
o gl . ::lw " woun Typa
FALSE Al S 5TOTEY PEP

Calegory

INDRIDLIAL

Cantlar

AMALE

Annexure 6 (b)

Datwfs) of  Citlsans Lo Lant Retalution Reiolution Malch
Elrth {1 L Retobved  Reviewnd O Reason Stréngih
{8a7 M INp 23 A ] =

=l T T
MO INEY : Easct
Jun-1962 C D0

¥ LSEG R¥fuicence
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Annexure 6 (c)

AUDIT

23 Cct 2025 11:38  database check Casa Screanadfoc Wor Daskiop

Id-Chack {Initial/Re- Batch
Screan Only)
23 0ct 2025 11:38  database check New Case added Daskiop

NOTES

A3 lirme=laimps 0 Mis axnorl anc o UM and mey b m warianoe wilh the jocsi bme shiown on the application

Logal Bixtca

The conionis o this recend e prealn and condidersal and snoud rok e dadosed to third pames onkess: || e berms al WL Araaimans W LSEG alow o e
oo = () Tha Teoant subject requosts any dala thal pou may okt on Seon. and sich dala industas Thoe Waond-Cheok necond: or [0 o & andor scma o gad
abigabian indo ga. Yol must consder and ahide by your own obigations nroatdon fo tha data prea oy egie of indrddaais and musst nolity S of your nboedon

10 soarth agairal World-Check and provide lham sith indormation comansd in the Wonc-Chook privacy slalamant. ¥ou shol nol redy uson the comanl of this mpan
wiihoul making indepandent checks 1o vty Ihe inlormaficn contained therein. Informadon comsated is necessanly brol and should Sin mead by o in e conbexl of
mie fuFer defais availatie in tho oeiemal waorcon oownch inks oo prosided. Tha acouraoy of e nhormation ound n s undelying soamo mcesl Be yorified with
M0 moond Subjot Dofom any oolon |s REon and you snouid infomm us T any inks o the souces ane broken. ® s record contains neqoiyo oPfegadons, 4 shoukd

oo aeaumed that such slogatkns are donksd Gy 9 sebjoct. Voo shoold noLdaw any noegas o Imemnoas abaul ndvouals or onbites merady bocause oy ans
dorfalied in the database, ror beopuase ey are shown as "Reporiod Deing dnked 57 others idenbilesd in the dalabase. Tha nature of likking varies consdoerably.
kany persan aree nckidond solkely bocauss hey hoid or hovs Tosd peomina posiical postions or ans conracied o such indreiduals

L ETHT Ami X
Dzt PeinLadd R0 114

el g YR LSEG ifucence
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Annexure 6 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 6 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 6 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 6 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 6 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 6 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 6 ())

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 6 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Amit Jha Amit Jha

Pan Number: BTMPJ9649G BTMPJ9649G

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 758

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Proportion Of Outstanding
Trades

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

23-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (b)
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Annexure 7 (c)

INWICAY RS DOL | Conmumar CHT
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Annexure 7 (d)

1MW AR CBL | Commumar CF
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card:

AADHAAR CARD

AADHAAR CARD

Identity Number:

459869583478

459869583478

Verification Result:

Not Applicable

Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

23-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

afET =

Amit Jha

o fERDOB: 06/07/1999
o/ MALE

OZOZ/0L/60 :91EQ PEOjUMOQ]
0Z0Z/01/90 ;8180 SNss|

4598 6958 3478

VID : 9197 0627 5252 3102
HIT AT, HEIT 959710
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Annexure 8 (b)

g Unique Identification Authority of India AN

ARDHARR

myAadhaar & English v

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

459869583478 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State Ceethi
Mobile iy ] 5
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Amit Jha

Amit Jha

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2366 GQ-AMRSN-2366
Employee Id: Not Applicable Not Applicable
Remarks: The following details were verified through resume & supported documents

provided by the applicant, no GAP identified for the period of 6months from any
employment to employment in the overall work experience. Hence, closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

31-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

| GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Amit tha Amit Jha

DOB 06-07-1999 06-07-1999

Graduation

Name of the Board / School University of Delhi University of Delhi

Course B.A. B.A.

Specialization [ Major Political Science Political Science

Year of Passing 2019 2019

Gap Remarks: NA

12th std

Name of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Beard of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

il

Nil

Year of Passing

2016

2016

Gap Remarks: NA

10th Std

Name of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major

Mil

Nil

Year of Passing

2014

2014

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 9 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer Genpact Genpact
Full Name of the Employee Amit Jha Amit Jha
Date of joining - From 19-07-2024 19-07-2024
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 29-07-2025 29-07-2025

Designation / Role

Business analyst

Business analyst

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT -2

Name of the Employer Paytm Paytm

Full Mame of the Employee Amit Jha Amit Jha
Date of joining - From 02-05-2022 02-05-2022
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 03-06-2024 03-06-2024
Designation / Role Associate Associate

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 3

MName of the Employer

Goniteo enterprise Pvt Itd

Goniteo enterprise Pvt Itd

Full Name of the Employee

Amit Jha

Amit Tha

Date of joining - From 02-08-2019 02-08-2019
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 21-03-2022 21-03-2022
Designation / Role Associate Associate

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 9 (c)

EMPLOYMENT -3

MName of the Employer

Goniteo enterprise Pt Itd

Goniteo enterprise Pt Itd

Full Name of the Employee

Amit Jha

Amit Jha

Date of joining - From 02-08-2019 02-08-2019
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 21-03-2022 21-03-2022
Deasignation / Role Associate Associate
Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 4

Name of the Employer Concentrix Concentrix
Full Name of the Employee Amit Jha Amit Jha
Date of joining - From 21-08-2018 21-08-2018
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 13-04-2019 13-04-2019

Designation / Role

Representative

Representative

Gap Remarks: NA
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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